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LOK SABHA


UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 4090


TO BE ANSWERED ON DECEMBER 23, 2015


DISPLAY BOARDS IN DDA PARKS


No. 4090 SHRIMATI KOTHAPALLI GEETHA:


Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Delhi Development Authority (DDA) installed/ proposes to install display boards in its parks with details of all those responsible for the maintenance of the parks;


(b) if so, the details thereof, park-wise along with funds sanctioned/ spent for the purpose;


(c) whether DDA has also launched four mobile apps; and


(d) if so, the details thereof and the likely benefits of these apps along with the response received so far in this regard?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE

IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT


(SHRI BABUL SUPRIYO)

(a): Yes, Madam. Delhi Development Authority (DDA) has informed that it has installed display boards in its parks with details of all those responsible for the maintenance of the parks.


(b): DDA has informed that there is no park-wise sanction of funds. Such works are executed from lump sum allotment of funds, whenever necessary.


(c)&(d): Yes, Madam. DDA has informed that it has launched the following five mobile apps.
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 (i) Mobile app for online filling of Measurements Books of Engineering Projects. This app improves project monitoring.


(ii) Mobile app for protection of land by uploading periodic photographs. This app improves detection of encroachments and timely action for removing them.


(iii) Feedback app regarding maintenance of Sports Complexes and Community Halls. This app improves the monitoring of feedback, maintenance and supervision of facilities.


(iv) Mobile app for taking feedback about the DDA flats from their allottees. This app improves the monitoring of feedback, maintenance and supervision of facilities.


(v) Mobile app for monitoring the services in DDA parks. This app facilitates public feedback by uploading photographs, improvement of services and resolution of issues raised by the public.


 DDA has further informed that it has received good response to these apps so far.
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